someone other than the Company through the Company’s 
distribution system. 

Week:    Shall mean a period of seven (7) consecutive Days beginning 

at 9:00 a.m. central clock time on each Monday and ending at 
the same time on the next succeeding Monday.  

Year:    Shall mean a period of three hundred sixty-five (365) 

consecutive Days, or three hundred sixty-six (366) 
consecutive Days when such period includes a February 29. 

Section 2.  [Reserved for future rules] 

Section 3:  RATES AND UTILITY CHARGES 

Please see current Rate Schedules on file with each applicable Regulatory Authority.   

CONDITION OF SERVICE